Distributor of Panasonic Electric Works: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TS2-I-24V-0S - RELAY TIME DELAY ON 24VDC PCB
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Panasonic Electric WorksPanasonic Electric Works
TS2-I-24V-0STS2-I-24V-0S

 23
Connection diagrams (bottom view) Warning! No reverse battery protection
Ordering example
TS2–i, –o– or –b
– 5, 12, 24 V
– 0 s
TS3–i, –o– or –b
– 5, 12, 24 V
– 0 s
TS4–i, –o– or –b
– 5, 12, 24 V
– 0 s
TS2–i, –o– or –b
– 5, 12, 24 V
– 10 s or – 100 s
– i – 800 s, – b – 25 s
TS3–i, –o– or –b
– 5, 12, 24 V
– 10 s or – 100 s
– i – 800 s, – b – 25 s
TS4–i, –o– or –b
– 5, 12, 24 V
– 10 s or – 100 s
– i – 800 s, – b – 25 s
(NO = normally open, NC = normally
closed, CO = changeover)
2NO2NC (2CO)/3NO1NC
(2NO1CO)/4NO
        Warning! pins 1 and 6 may not be connected.
       Pins 7 and 12 are negative and connected internally
Approx. 15 g
Housing material: CRASTIN SK-615 FR Polycarbonate
Basic grid 2.54 mm
PCB hole dia. � 1.3 mm ± 0.1 mm
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
                               2 / 2                               2 / 2